

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15549**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ğ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TĖD	TER	MS OF SAL	E :::::	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS
08/25/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	IT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND		ADDENOUM # ER PROPERTIES	<u>#</u>	57,77	5.00
	WEST VIS SOLCONTRA RECLAM THE "COBES B A MAND 09/20/ REQUIR	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION LOTHIE RANCH, ATORY 11 & 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO	A DEPG BIDPROVIOF .0 R (LEWESTON SIO:00 ATTENEBIDONE	ARTME S FRO DE AL 4-ACR GG) P VIRG TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO	M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN E ABANDONE ORTALS" PR INIA, (BOO EBID CONFE ALL INTERE S MEETING. L RESULT I N MAY REPR	RONMEN D CONT D MATE D MINE OJECT NE CO. RENCE STED P FAIL N DISQ ESENT	TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN OF COLORATED ON OF SHALL BE HELD	NN A BES O ON O TH		
	TRAVEL WEATHE AN ATT POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET.	OVER R. ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH	E SHE DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF	ET WI TO COME ON OF DOCUMPONSI ASING	TERRAIN AN LL BE MADE OMPLETE. FYING ATTE ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEN THE BID. ENTATION T BLE FOR EN ION REQUIR DIVISION	AVAIL THIS W NDANCE R COMP DANCE THE S O VERI SURING ED ON AND TH	URING INCLEME ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS AT THE MANDA ANY AND SHEET WILL RE TATE WILL NOT	THE ATORY ESULT F	RECE 10CT 18	IVED
	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	THE THIS HARMAN	E PRE-BID VERSE SIDE FOR TER	omodae sit shee was a recommon son	ANCE SHEET.	IN	V PURCH DIVISIO	
SIGNATURE /		1	<i></i>	OEE HE	IT.	FLEDUONE	***************************************	DATE		
"Ke	lley (arpen	rles			304-	984-1115		10-18-	11
TITLE PAGE	Prosident FEIN 55-0693493							IANGES TO	BE NOTED A	BOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must the director or spending provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The indicated by the bidder. Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15549

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

08/25/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/18/2011	_	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUAI	VTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		EST T	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUI	DE
THE ST MORE T	ARTING TIME	FOR ITES A	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI FTER THE BEGINNI MITTED TO SIGN I	DDERS WHO ARRIVE NG OF THE	
FROM M TURN R TRAVEL BRANCH ON THE PLANS OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	IGHT ON HEW APPROXIMATE ROAD. TRACE LEFT. AND SPECIFIE AML&R, 601485	VEL R ITT C ELY 1 VEL A CATIO 57TH UPON T BE	T. 17 TO JEFFREY REEK (BESIDE SPR /2 MILE AND TURN PPROXIMATELY 1 M NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	UCE RIVER MARKET RIGHT UP OBES ILE TO THE SITE ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE	
TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W IN DIS	IRGINIA COI FOR A PUBL ES EACH VEN MIT AT THE HE BID. TH VIT MUST BE DENCE OF TH IONS OF ART	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR FIDAV ON OF	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTED DOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 O E TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		T NAME AND ADDRESS I	, 61 5 .000 FD 1956 PARTIES	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.E	! ;		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										OB		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011		Giologia de Caracteria de Cara		BID	OPENI	ING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITE	EM NUMBEF	1		UNIT P	RICE		AMOUNT
	NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERWI	ER TH	E NOT ECIFI	ICE 1 ED, 1	ro PR THE F	OCEED ULLY)	
	CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN	TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IMM MATER QUALI	EDIAT IALS TY OR	ELY L OR WO DO N	JPON DRKMA NOT C	WRITT NSHIP ONFOR	EN	
	WAGE R THE HI RATES TO WES (PREVA	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR BOO 21-5A,	TMENT ONE CO ET,S	OF L UNTY, EQ.	ABOR PURS	MINI SUANT	MUM W		
	ARBITR INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	XCEPT INED OF A	FOR IN TH RCHIT	ANY 1 IS CO ECTS	NTER ONTRA DOCU	EST CT	:	
	WORKER A CERT											
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BEL	IW WO.	LL BE	A RE	QUIR	EMENT		
	(XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	LIABIL UNLES MINIM 250,00	ITY I S OTH IUM AM	NSURA ERWIS OUNT	NCE F E SPE OF IN	PRIOR ECIFI NSURA	TO ED IN		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		S AND COL	NDITIONS			DATE	
		·				T CCC	TONE				VAIE	
TITLE		FE		TI 12 ===								TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ğ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/	18/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	() BUIL: FURNISH PI AN AMOUNT (XX) BOND: THE BID P. SUBMITTED BIDDER SH. MATERIAL BONDS MAY IRREVOCAB SOLVENT SI STATE OF IN LIEU OF UNDER \$10 ACCEPTABL BOND, OR () MAIN BOND COVE OF THE SU	DERS RISK INS ROOF OF BUILD EQUAL TO 100 S: FIVE PERC AYABLE TO THE WITH EACH BI ALL ALSO FURN BOND FOR 100% BE PROVIDED LE LETTER OF URETY COMPANY WEST VIRGINIA F A BOND WILL 0,000. PERSO E IN LIEU OF LABOR AND MAT TENANCE BOND: RING THE ROOF CCESSFUL VEND	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF C ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT. TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/ F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
	REV. 11/0 ******		******	*******	
	(EXPIRATION COMPLETE EVALUATION CONTRACTOR THE OR BIDDING DO 800-643-9	ON DATE: 01/3 THIS ORIGINAL N TO DETERMIN R. THIS IS A IGINAL OMB #1 OCUMENTS YOU 748 OR WWW.AV ***	029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV *******	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
SIGNATURE 14 0		oee he	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE KC	4	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
L	ELI DECDOLIDI	NIO TO DEC. INCER	IN CDACE ABOVE LABEL		



VENDOR

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

a-Ho

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Frontier and Associated States and Associate								,
DATE PRI		TER	IMS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP VIA	F.(D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	/2011							
BID OPENING DAT	⊏. se sessessess	10/18/	2011	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	2001/2005/2005/2005/2005		2010014014014	200000000000000			24.53.00.000.000.000.000.00	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
1	WEST	VIDCINI	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC THAT		
	PERCO	NC DECT	DING	TO DE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	KES IHAI	ALL N THIC	
	STATE	MIICT B	KING	ENCED	THE WEST VIRG	G WURK I	N IHIS	
					OWERED TO ISSUE			* -
	LICENS	SF AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	DE LICEN	KACIUKS	-
	100	BV CONT	ACTIN	C THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	KS LICEN	OF LABOR	E
	CAPITO	OI COMP	LEY.	BUTID	ING 3, ROOM 319,	TATSTOM	TON	,
	WV 25	305, PH	304	-558-	789n	CHARLES	I UN ,	
1	" 25	003, 111	. 504	550	7070.			
-	WEST V	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TDEC ANV		
	PROSPI	CTIVE	RIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	DVCTUDE	LICENSE	1
		R ON TH			INCLUDE THE CONT	MACTORS	LICENSE	1
		R TO CO						1
					+ 01	1.	Λ	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:		erpenter. Reslar	nation.	lnc	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV007728			
					WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO			
		CHASE O				K 10 133	DUANCE OF	
				APP	LICABLE LAW			
					E CODE, PURCHASI			S
	& REGI	JLATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN	THE	
	"REQUE	EST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED BY THE	PURCHASI	NG	1
			THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS		
	PROCUE	REMENT.						
	ANV TA	JEODMAT	TON D	BOVID	CD IN ODECITIOAT	TON MANU	ALC 00	
	ANV OT	TUED SO	TON P	KOAID	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W	UNAM NUL	ALS, UK	
	OD ALT	TEDE TU	E THE	DDMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	HICH CON	TRADICIS	
					PARAGRAPH IS VO			
	DESCKI	TOED IN	IHE	ABUVE	FARAGRAPH 15 VU	ח ממא מז	r NU	
	i i			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	3				TELEPHONE		DATE	10-18-11
TITLE		FE	IN			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								DI NOILD ADOVL



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BEQ NUMBER **DEP15549**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011		BID	OPEN	ING T	IME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PF	RICE	AMOUNT
			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000					<u>0.00.000.000.000.000.00</u>	
	EFFECT								
	EFFECT	•							
ja	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
			1 Tal		N WORK SPECIFIED	HER	EIN IS	S TO BE	}
	Server and the server of the s		The state of the s	Decorate Control	ALENDAR DAYS AFT				
	and the same of th				ECEIVED. IN THE				
					RENCE IS REQUIRE				*
	0.00				PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLI	SHED	IN IHE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE.				
	(2) GII	ΔΡΔΝΤΕ	E AND	MATN	TENANCE:				
	(2) 00		Personal and the second		LS AND WORKMANSH	IP A	FFECTI	ED BY	
	THE CO				JECT TO THE GUAR				D
					1			ENCE OF	
					OM OR A SPECIAL				
					OTH AS TO THE MA				
					N ACCEPTANCE OF			MENT BY	
	THE PERSON ASSESSED.		\$2 (2 () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	#25/04/04/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/	IDERED GUARANTEE			OFDTANO	_
					R FROM THE DATE				E
	OF THE				THE FINAL ACCEPT			INE	
					LIGENCE OR FAULT			IS. AND	
			No. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		WITHIN THE GUARA				
					ENSE OF THE CONT				
	WRITTE								
		(B)		NG TH	E ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE	PERI	OD, THE	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PROJECT T	го тн	IE CON	DITIONS	
					F THE ACCEPTANCE	A Commence of the Commence of			
					E NEGLIGENCE OR				
					HE WORK THAT DEV				
	The second contract of		A Decree on	SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	Y THE	CONT	RACTOR	
	AT ITS			ONE	LEAD CHADANTEE DE	DIOT	. спи	I NOT D	_
	CONCTO	(C)			EAR GUARANTEE PEEXTENSION OF THE				
	CONSTR			8 TOTAL	R THE CONTRACT.	1 1.54	AITHORIA	HOL III	-
	ALLUII	(D)			S CONCERNING REV	VEGET	MOTTA	MAY BF	
		(1)	JUAN					26	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITION	\$	1	
SIGNATURE KC	(4				TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRE	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			-						



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

AD	DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	58-2157	

8H | P T O

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								ACCESS OF THE PARTY	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18	/2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	ι	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
11	FURTHE CONTAI			N THE	TECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATI	ONS		
ū	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T	(1) T IN T T PRE PROVI HIRTY IED M	WRITIN JUDICE DED TH CALEN AIL, R	CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	ACT MAY I THE DIREONY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRIT RECEIPT	CTOR OF RIGHT O CTOR IS TEN NOTI	PURCHA R REME GIVEN CE, (D	SING, DY IT MA NOT LESS ELIVERED	Y	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS T((B)	OBTA ALL T O AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	ESPONSIB L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S Y AND ALI PERMITS	ARY DIVI OF EQUI SITE. _ REQUIR	SION O PMENT	F HIGHWA AND	YS	
	ACCORDARECLAMAPROJECTANS AND ALIMADE PIGE OF ENV (6) PAPPLICAVALUES	ALL ANCE I ATION T. S/ & SPEC L PROV ROPERI INGS / IRONME AYMEN THE ATION AS HE	WORK VITH T OF TH AID CS ARE VISION Y A P AS PRE ENTAL CONTR FOR P EREIN	UNDER HE SP E "CL INCO S, CL ART O PARED PROTE COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR	CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICAT: OTHIER (I RPORATED AUSES ANI F THIS CO IN-HOUSE CTION. LETION: SHALL FU T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE	CONS PRE EGG) PO HERE IN CONDIT ONTRACT, E BY THE JRNISH T V ITEMIZ IED. TH	PARED RTALS" BY RE IONS T AND C WV DE O DEP ED SCHI E FORM	FOR THE FERENCE HEREIN A ONSISTS PARTMENT AN EDULE OF INCLUDE	OF D	
	OF PAYI	MENT.	IT I		DEP'S IN ERSESIDE FOR			PAYMENT	Т	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		[0	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				A	DDRESS CHAI	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

SH-P Ğ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE P	RINTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ε	SHII	o VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
	5/2011									
BID OPENING DA	TE:	10/18/	2011	Secretario		В	ID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	90U	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		ONTRACT CATION				60 DA'	YS	AFTER RECEIPT	OF	
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK O	THE ARTIAL ETED AT AT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON T OF THE S INED FRO	A PEI HE AMO UBMIT M THE NIT MI	RIO DUN TAL AC EAS	DIC BASIS, SUIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM.	OF	
	FOR BACONTRA	NKRUPT NCT NUL IT FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE	E M	ONTRACTOR FILE AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	S	
	REV. 1	/2005								
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEE	. P	RODUCTS		,
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUA USE OR S ROJECT O	NT TO UPPLY THER	SUI STI	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS F N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	.OW,	
	Α.	CONS OF OI STRU OR HI OR CO EQUI SUCH	TRUCT: R OTHE CTURE IGHWA DOLING PMENT PROJE	ION O ER IM , INC /S, O G OR , OR ECTS,	F, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP PURSUAN	Y ADDI T TO A BUT NO STALLA ING PL LY OF T TO A	ANY ATIO ANI ANI ANI	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, RO ON OF ANY HEAT IS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH TO	ION IADS ING IR	
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR					
KC						TELEPHON	Ł		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for

DEP15549

AD	DRESS CORRESP	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION O
IICK	BOWMAN	

CHUCK BUWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549 PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E I	SHIP V	ia l		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	9999999999999		0)00000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITÝ	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LING	REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJECT IN ACCEPT ACTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS	O/O1/O T 7 IC ALU TTS CORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T CODUCT OF ST ON MADE TO ONL UNREAS TO SURPLU MENT OF SURPLU MENT OF THAN T SIONS,	1 MINUM ETPAI OFOURE FUNCTION OFOUR EEL EM HEN LA Y IF BE ARB STIC HE STIC THE THE	H WES R COM RR THO RR THO RO OF A RE OR THE SE UM C SE UM C SE UM C E THE PPL A PPL AWADI AWADI	SS & STEE T VIRGINI STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB GLASS OR OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PROD OF A CON NG OFFICE	L IN PU A CODE , RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL OOR LE LIC WOR STEEL MESTIC IS UNRE INUM, G OUCED IN OBY THE OUCED IN OBY THE	STRUC INTENA INT	WORKS -1 ET.,SEQ., CTION, ANCE OF \$50,000 AND, OF STEEL IS O POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINU NITED STATES NT PURCHASED BE MADE OF THE COST OF HAN 10,000	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	š	
SIGNATURE KC.			0.4000000000000000000000000000000000000			TELEPHONE		DATI	E
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									LED WELLDOOM



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE 11'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPEN1	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	EST B EQUES THE MUST	ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EL THAT IS R DOMESTIO WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THE	PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	CTS, ALUA OMES IF	THE SPENI FION AND FIC PRODUC FHEY ARE	ING	
	REV. 3 EXHIBI				Experience			Section 1 and a	=	
32	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	of C	ONSTRUCTIO	N	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR ANDING SCHED	JLE IN	ISSU	ING	RED	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PROJUMENTO THE ARCHITE ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCURI HE AI N THI GINEI	ED DRAWING DDENDUM AI E STATE ER SHALL	SS ND	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTE RECE	ND THE BI		
	BIDDER THE SA	S AND ME RUL	SUBMI ES AN	TTED D REG DOCUM	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A	CHAS PLY PPLY	ING DIVIS TO THE TO AN		l.
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	
1						, and fight				
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

25360-0015

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	/IA		F.C).B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/											T 0 D M
BID OPENING DATE:	Processor and the second	10/18/	2011	Teccessors		BID	OPE	NING	IIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND	OUM THA	TIS	ISSUE	E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	SOLE P	URP			1	
	REV. 1	1/96				25	-			-	
	EXHIBI	T 10									
	1 ⁸ _				REQUI	SITION	NO.	: .DE	P15549	·	
	ADDEND	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	I HERE	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	IECESSAR	Y R	EVISI			
	ADDENI	ON NO.	's:								
1	NO. 1	V.									
	NO, 2		• •								
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5										
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE					THE	
	REPRES ORAL I AND AN	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT	ON MA ION H E PER	DE OR ELD B SONNE	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING	ADE REP	RESEN	NG AN TATIV THE		al a
	1	<i>(</i>	l	SEE RE	l VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIO	ONS .			l
SIGNATURE	llus	(pup	entes			TELEPHONE 304	984	+ 111	5	DATE	10-18-11
TITLE PARTIE	nt 1	F	55-	0693	1493			ADI	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP15549

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDE	ENDUM	IS BINDING.		
u u	Ku	elley	Car	pen	the lus		IGNATURE		
	· Csuq	perus 10-	18-1	l	rem			1	199
	REV. 1	1/96						140 B	
Ţ.	x=			ИОТ	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	:			
	P B	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST				
	9000	HARLES			5305-0130				
					THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE		ON THE FACE	0F	, and the second
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15549				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/18/2011				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CAS	SE IT	IS NECESSARY		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS				
SIGNATURE KA					TELEF	PHONE		DATE	10-18-11
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	PIVIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		TACT Y			NG YOUR	BID:	,			
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS - Rec	to be lama	used for	R PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:			
		,					25360			
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	(N. 10.00		CONTACT 543-1724	,		
		w.yr. (146 / 1 · 1	₹* = •• ₹ ₹			• .•		
8	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	549 ***** TO	TAL:	5/1,775,00	
	955000000000000000000000000000000000000	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	200000000000	000 88888	VERREISBEIBE	1 TEBUS X DE 22		0000000000		
SIGNATURE		\mathcal{A}		OEE HE	ACHOE OINE LOF	TERMS AND CO		DATE	10-18-11	
TITLE	ley	ent F	0000 53	5-069	3493	1004	984 ///5 ADDRESS CH/	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1//	me accord									

Clothier (Legg) Portals DEP15549

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC
Address: P.O BOX 13015
Sissonville WV 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	QOARTITI) DESCRITION	UNITERICE	AWIOUN1
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	3 40	6 2
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	3.000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	1,500.00	
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	700.00	
5.0	100 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3,000,00	
6.0		REVEGETATION	2,000.00	100
7.1	175 L.F.	18" HDPE PIPE	45.00	
7.2	1	CISTERN	3,000.00	110.0.0
7.3	i	MANHOLE		0,000,00
7.4	•	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	3,000.00	7.00
9.0		1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	7,000,00	
10.1		WET MINE SEAL		
10.2		SODA ASH BRIQUETTES	7,000.00	1,000
11.0		STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	10.06	Grou -
11.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.08
				3
			_	\$
-		**************************************		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
*****				\$
***************************************			***************************************	
*******			***********	
*******	**************************************	ГОТАL		\$ 57,775,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Carpentu Reclamation Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0693493</u> Address: <u>P. D Boy 13015</u> City: <u>Sissonville</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25340</u> Phone: <u>304 984 11115</u> Fax No.: <u>304 984 2170</u> E-mail address: <u>Repression B Ast.</u> com
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Ally aspentes, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date K. Carpenter Mesicles Title
(表)

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	N/A		· 1		
Contractor's	Business Name:	Carpenter	Keclam	ation Suc	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
NameAddress	Telephone #
Begin Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
 You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at

^{800.643.9748} and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

T

REQ NUMBER DEP15549 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DOPENING DATE: 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNE OUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ***********************************	SHT TERMS
UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. NEMNUMBER UNITPRICE A ***********************************	

ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CLOTHIER (LEGG) PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, SPECIFICATION REVISIONS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3 AS A RESULT OF THE MANDA FORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/20/2011. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	AMOUNT
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CLOTHIER (LEGG) PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, SPECIFICATION REVISIONS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3 AS A RESULT OF THE MANDA FORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/20/2011. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	
TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, SPECIFICATION REVISIONS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3 AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/20/2011. BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	
TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, SPECIFICATION REVISIONS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3 AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/20/2011. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	
REVISIONS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3 AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/20/2011. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	
DF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/20/2011. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	
AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	
AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	
7001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15549 ***** TOTAL: # 57,	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15549 ***** TOTAL: # 57,	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15549 ***** TOTAL: # 57,	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15549 ***** TOTAL: # 57,	
THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15549 ***** TOTAL: # 37,	- 00
	775,00
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
GNATURE / TELEPHONE / / / - DATE	8-11
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDO	

Req # DEP 15549 Clothier (Legg) Portals Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Article II – Bidding Information – 8.0 "Time of Completion and Liquidated Damages" - Time of completion for construction is 120 days. The 365 day time frame is for billing purposes.

Special Provision III - Add "Structure Demolition" to the Scope of Work.

Specification 4.1 - Second paragraph - last sentence - Now reads "This work also consists of removing 5 large trees from the locations shown on the drawings." Revise to read "This work also consists of removing 7 large trees from within the construction limits."

Specification 4.2.11 - First sentence - Now reads "Five (5) large trees shall be removed from the site at the locations sown on the drawings. Revise to read "Seven (7) large trees shall be removed from within the construction limits."

Specification 10.5 - Pay Item 10.2 - Now reads "per bag". Revise to read "per 50 pound bag".

Specification 11.2 - Eliminate the last sentence that reads "The site shall be regraded to drain toward the highway ditch as shown on the drawings."

REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS

See revised and attached Drawing 3 "Reclamation Plan". The tree symbol denoting trees to be removed has been added to the legend.

Req # DEP 15549 Clothier (Legg) Portals Addendum #1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Is compaction required around the pipe?

A: Yes, as outlined in Specification 7.3.1 "Pipe".

Q: You would like to see compaction tests submitted or you will?

A: Failure to submit compaction tests for items requiring compaction will result in non-payment of those items as outlined by Specification 3.3.5.

Q: Does the landowner use the water out of the mine? Will we have to provide him with water?

A: The landowner does not use the water for his household and is connected to a public water supply. The Contractor will not be required to provide the landowner with water.

Q: How deep is the pipe that goes by the swimming pool?

A: The proposed depth of the pipe is shown on the mine seal discharge pipe profile.

Q: How much water does the cistern hold?

A: The cistern detail on the drawings shows the cistern is to hold 18" of water below the bottom of the discharge pipe.

Q: Are we going to take the big poplar out too?

A: Yes, the trees to be removed are the ones shown by tree symbols on the drawings within the construction limits.

Q: Are we just cleaning the mine opening out and putting in the seal?

A: The concrete canopy and sides are also to be demolished and removed as outlined in Specification 11.2. The canopy and sides are to be removed back to the location of the tree that is located on top of the canopy.

Q: Are we taking this structure out also? (Block structure beside driveway)

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP15549	Bid Date: 10/18/11 Pre-Bid Date: 9/20/11
Project: Cluthier (Legg) Portals	TIE-DIG Date: Hall
Name: Keith Freshour Company: EAGLE Excavation INC Address: P.OBox 218 Kenna W.N 25248	Name: Randy Carpett to Company: Carpett Reclamation Address: PO BX 13015 Sissonville, La U 25360
Phone #: (304)372-4318 Fax # : (304) 372-4318 Email :	Phone : $\frac{304 - 984 - 1115}{984 - 2770}$ Email : $\frac{984 - 2770}{R \cos 901 \cos 901 \cos 901 \cos 901}$
Name: Any Hazordan Company: T= ASTRIM ARROW Address: 70 Box 4108 CHALLESTON WY 7536 F	Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES Company: MIKE ROSE Address: PO Box 194 BEAVER WU 25813
Phone #: 304.414.0255 Fax #: 0256 Email : easternarrow Chotmail.com	Phone#: 304 860 1909 Fax #: 304 860 1909 Email: mrose@suddenlink.net
Name: Dale Thexture Company: Thusture Const Co Address: PO Box 13279 Chades to www 25360	Name: BRAD WI'S EMAN Company: Wiseman Excavating Address: KTI Box 190 L'berty WV 25124
Phone #: 984 2299 Fax #: 984 2334 Email:	Phone#: 304 586-3736 Fax #: 304-586-3789 Email:
Name: DAUIDH, BOWMAN Company: GICEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY Address: 511 50th 5T Chus wu	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304 9250253 Fax #: 9230 Email: D/th 722e Pohro. Cg	Phone# : Fax # : Email :



Parent Entity

(140612) Carpenter Reclaimation Inc. (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc. (140613) Carpenter Reclamation Inc. (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc.

AVS OFT Report - 4/5/2010 12:56:36 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reciamation Inc.

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
President	(140616) Kelley Carpenter		10/1/1989	
Shareholder	(140616) Kelley Carpenter	50%	10/1/1989	
Shareholder	(140617) Mary Carpenter	50%	10/1/1989	
Vice President	(140617) Mary Carpenter		10/1/1989	

Current Information

K. Carpenter

10-18-11

	Agency REQ.P.O#	19
BID B	OND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	dersigned, See Attached	
of		
of, a c	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the	State of
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ir heirs, administrators, executors, successors and ass	signs.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in	
NOW THEREFORE,	t;	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liab exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perforn shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall	orm the remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond s ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does	shall be in no s hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are	e corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these		, corporations
day of, 20	sicocitia to bo digitod by a tolk propor officeror, a no	
uay oi zo		
Principal Corporate Seal		
Thiopal Golporato Gos.	(Name of Principal)	
ÿ.	Ву	
	(Must be President or Vice President)	
	(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	
	Attorney-in-Fact	·

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

			RFQ/RFP#(B)
(A)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1)	as Principal, and (F)	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (E) of (G) ganized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of with its	principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company		ld and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sur	n of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$) for the payment	of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our l	neirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	and is small that will are a the Dair aired
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	on is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part bereaf to enter into a
(K)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	made a part nercor to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.	12.27	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propo-	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by the	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement created this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	is this obligation shall remain in full
(S)	Signature of President or Vice President	force and effect. It is expressly understood a	and agreed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall	in no event, exceed the penal
(T) (U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	, , ,
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, here	by stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	be in no way impaired or affected by
()	Surety	any extension of time within which the Obli	gee may accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		al and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are cor	porations have caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	
		this (N) day of (O)	, 20(P)
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		7 morphi Corporate Sout	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		N. 16	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T)
			Title
		(U)	45
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
			(W)
		e	Attorney-in-Fact
			## 1515 1675EP (## 140 H + 150 H + 150 H

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency DE	P	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15549	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we, the under	signed, <u>Carpenter</u> Reclan	nation, Inc
			gelers Casualty and Surety Company
of America 119 Virginia Street W., Ch	arleston WV a corpo	pration organized and existi	ng under the laws of the State of
Connecticut with its principal office in t	he City of Hartford	, as Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sur	m of Five Percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and sev			
The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid on DEP15549, Clothier (Legg) Portals in			enter into a contract in writing for
according to plans and sepcifications.			
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted an hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and agreement created by the acceptance of said force and effect. It is expressly understood a exceed the penal amount of this obligation as	insurance required by the lided by the lided by the lided bid, then this obligation shand agreed that the liability of	oid or proposal, and shall in all be null and void, otherwi	all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, have impaired or affected by any extension of waive notice of any such extension.	nereby stipulates and agree the time within which the O	s that the obligations of said bligee may accept such bid	d Surety and its bond shall be in no , and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal	and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed			
1st day of September			
Principal Corporate Seal		By Keller	mation (Name of Principal) (Must be Riesident or Vice President)
		President	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			Ity and Surety Company of America Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

222736

Certificate No. 003842164

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E. Johnson, Patrick B. Kee, Kathryn K. Arthur, and Beverly A. Holstine

of the City ofCharleston each in their separate capacity if m other writings obligatory in the na contracts and executing or guarante	ture thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their l	ousiness of guaranteei	ng the fidelity of pe	ersons, guaranteein	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the C	Companies have caused this in,	nstrument to be signed	d and their corporate s	eals to be hereto aff	ixed, this	17th
	Farmington Casualty Com Fidelity and Guaranty Inst Fidelity and Guaranty Inst St. Paul Fire and Marine I St. Paul Guardian Insuran	urance Company urance Underwriters nsurance Company	Tr s, Inc. Tr	Paul Mercury Instaction Paul Mercury Instaction Paul Mercury and Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul	nd Surety Compa nd Surety Compa	ny of America
1977	MICOPORATED BY	SEAL	SEAL SEAL	HARTFORD, CONN.	Hydropa R	SULVANORE SERVICE SERV
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George W Thomp	Skyngton son, Senior Vice Pres	sident
On this the	ident of Farmington Casualty surance Company, St. Paul Surety Company of America	Company, Fidelity Guardian Insurance (a, and United States)	Company, St. Paul M Fidelity and Guaranty	ee Company, Fidelit ercury Insurance Co Company, and that	y and Guaranty Insompany, Travelers he, as such, being	surance Underwriters Casualty and Suret g authorized so to do
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto so	et my hand and official seal.	S OTANAL		Man	ic.J	etreault

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 15th day of Square day of 15th day of 15th

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

AGENCY_

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G) (H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P) (Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U) (V)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP#(B)_
		Bond
WV State Agency		E PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of	(D) (E) ,
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of (G)
right corner of page #1)		on organized and existing under the laws
Your Company Name	of the State of wi	
City, Location of your Company		re held and firmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	
Surety Corporate Name		ment of which, well and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves	our heirs, administrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
State of Surety Incorporation		ligation is such that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section	of the Department of Administration
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached heret	o and made a part hereof to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)
this line in words.		
Amount of bond in figures		
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	d, or
Month	(b) If said bid shall be accept	ed and the Principal shall enter into a
Year		proposal attached hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required	
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal		reated by the acceptance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice		therwise this obligation shall remain in full
President	force and effect. It is expressly unders	good and agreed that the liability of the
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunde	shall, in no event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stat	
Corporate Name of Surety		l, hereby stipulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the		shall be in no way impaired or affected by
	any extension of time within which the	Obligee may accept such bid: and said
Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	DI WITTER WITER OF D	incipal and Surety have hereunto set their
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WIINESS WHEREOF, F	melpai and Sufety have hereunto set then
bond.		re corporations have caused their corporate
		sents to be signed by their proper officers,
	this(N) day of(O) , 20 (P) .
	n! ! ! G	(0)
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		(Name of Principal)
	(R)	By(S)
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(T)
		Title
	(U)	
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
	,	(Name of Surety)
		Secretaria de la constitución de
		1945
		(W)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Verginia
COUNTY OF Karawka , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kelly Carpenter</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of appenter Kalamation Ine.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that arpenter Kulamatus Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Arguntu Pulaniatid Inc. (Company Name)
Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of October.
(Seal) Without Bury
My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
NICHOLE BEARY
P.O. Box 13194
Sissonville, WV 25360
My Commission Expires June 4, 2017

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Carpenter Reclamation Inc.	
Vendor's Name:	10-19-11
Authorized Signature: Kelley Carpentes	Date:/0-18-11
State of	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 18th day of October	, 20 <u>11</u> .
My Commission expires June 4 , 2017.	/ .
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC	Nichel Brey
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC	
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL	